BGTS Series
Return In-Tank Filters
49
Return In-Tank Filters
BGTS Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
Element Example:
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with a reduced lead-time.
Consult factory on all other lead-time options.
64
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
BGTS600 F3 TXW10-10 B T 22 V
BOX 3 BOX 4
TXW5-10 B
BOX 1: MODEL
Symbol
Description
BGTS-600
FULL FLOW
160 GPM (600 l/min)
SURGE FLOW
220 GPM (830 l/min)
BGTS-1000 265 GPM (1000 l/min) 330 GPM (1250 l/min)
BGTS-2000 530 GPM (2000 l/min) 640 GPM (2420 l/min)
BOX 2: PORTS
Symbol
Description
F3
BGTS-600/1000/2000
3” Code 61 SAE Flange
2µm
Microglass III
5µm
Microglass III
10µm
Microglass III
20µm
Microglass III
40µ Stainless
Steel Mesh
120µ Stainless
Steel Mesh
BGTS-600 TXW10-2 TXW10-5 TXW10-10 TXW10-20 ST10-40 ST10-120
BGTS-1000 TXW12-2 TXW12-5 TXW12-10 TXW12-20 – –
BGTS-2000 TXW14-2 TXW14-5 TXW14-10 TXW14-20 – –
BOX 3 : ELEMENT
Model            Symbol
BOX 6: BYPASS
Symbols
Description
22 22 PSID (1.2 Bar)
BOX 8: OPTIONS
Symbols
Description
OMIT No Options
BOX 7: INDICATOR
Symbols
Description
V Visual Indicator
(BGTS-600/2000 only)
E Electrical Indicator w/
Hirschmann
(BGTS-600/2000 only)
OMIT No Indicator
BOX 4: SEALS
Symbols
Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 5: Diffuser
Symbols
Description
T Diffuser